

LIGHT & WONDER ADDS EXCLUSIVE BRANDED CONTENT TO OPENGAMING™ PLATFORM THROUGH ATLANTIC DIGITAL AGREEMENT

Studio signs agreement to utilize Light & Wonder's newly acquired Playzido Remote Gaming Server platform in order to bring exceptional branded titles to global markets

LAS VEGAS – February 8th, 2023 – <u>Light & Wonder, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ: LNW) (together with its subsidiaries, "Light & Wonder") has further enhanced its *OpenGaming* content portfolio with the exclusive addition of game studio Atlantic Digital, who will now team up with the Playzido Remote Gaming Server ("RGS") platform to deliver a range of new games based on classic film and TV titles.

Atlantic Digital has secured the gaming rights to a host of well-known, and soon-to-be announced brands, with games launching via *OpenGaming* from Spring 2023 onwards.

Atlantic Digital will release a series of games developed using Playzido's proprietary RGS platform. Owned by Light & Wonder, Plazido's rapid game development capabilities coupled with the global distribution of Light & Wonder's *OpenGaming* platform are attracting the most exciting new studios in the market.

As the latest exclusive and high-quality addition to *OpenGaming*, Atlantic Digital's content will be made available to players through Light & Wonder's global network of operators. The agreement represents the latest step in cementing *OpenGaming* as one of the world's leading digital casino ecosystems.

Sam Hobcraft, Managing Director at Atlantic Digital, said: "The combination of Light & Wonder alongside Playzido is the perfect platform solution for Atlantic Digital to drive the distribution of our premium branded games on a global level. We're able to build games quickly and efficiently via the super-professional team at Playzido, but even more importantly, we're now able to access the biggest operators on both sides of the Atlantic. We are looking forward to an excellent relationship in the years ahead"

Steve Mayes, Digital Partnerships Director at Light & Wonder, said: "The team at Atlantic Digital has a proven track record in the industry and they bring with them fantastic possibilities given the wide range of brand rights that they have secured."

"Branded game creation is undeniably difficult to perfect, but we're already delighted to see the level of skill, effort and attention that Atlantic Digital are investing into their games. This is an agreement that will accelerate the growth of Atlantic Digital while providing *OpenGaming* partners with a stream of recognisable and high-quality content to distribute to players."

The OpenGaming ecosystem delivers more than 3,500 games from a global network of inhouse and third-party game studios with unrivalled ease of integration that is robust and secure. All games available through OpenGaming are supported with a comprehensive

range of responsible gambling tools, helping to deliver a safe and enjoyable gaming experience for players.

© 2023 Light & Wonder Inc. All rights reserved.

About Light & Wonder, Inc.

Light & Wonder, Inc. (formerly known as Scientific Games Corporation), is the global leader in cross-platform games and entertainment. Light & Wonder brings together approximately 6,000 employees from six continents to connect content between land-based and digital channels with unmatched technology and distribution. Guided by a culture that values daring teamwork and creativity, Light & Wonder builds new worlds of play, developing game experiences loved by players around the globe. Its OpenGaming™ platform powers the largest digital-gaming network in the industry. Light & Wonder is committed to the highest standards of integrity, from promoting player responsibility to implementing sustainable practices. To learn more, visit Inw.com.

Media Inquiries:

Media@Inw.com

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, Light & Wonder makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results, or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in Light & Wonder's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), including its current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its annual report on Form 10-K that was filed with the SEC on March 1, 2022 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Light & Wonder's ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Light & Wonder undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.